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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 
To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 
If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 
Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 
To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 4.95% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 
Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 
All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Units 1-3 Yelverton Road (off Hungerford Road), 
Brislington, Bristol BS4 5HP is situated close to the A4 Bath Road. From the 
A4 take the A4174, at the first l roundabout take the first exit onto West Town 
Lane/B3119. Take the first left onto Hungerford Road. Yelverton Road is 
approx.100 metres on the left. 
 
PARKING 
Car parking is available at our premises in addition to on street parking in the 
surrounding area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number X39 First Bus from Bristol Bus Station stops at Flowers Hill 
(opposite TK Max) and the number 36 First Bristol service from the City 
Centre stops Brislington Square followed by 96 First Bus, which will drop you 
less than 150m from the auction rooms. 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

Pictures & Books 
1 
Mary Fedden (1915-2012) 
'Julian on the foreshore' 
Watercolour on paper.  
Signed and dated 1984 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£400 - 600 
2 
Pablo Picasso 
'Le Gout du Bonheur' 
Limited Edition screen print 258/500 
Unsigned 
20cm x 29cm   Framed - 38cm x 
46cm 
£100 - 150 
3 
Edward W Sharland (1884-1967)  
'Wine Street, Bristol' 
Original etching, limited to 50 artist 
proofs 
Signed in pencil lower right, and 
titled lower left 
35 x 22cm  
Together with further prints by 
Sharland, including depictions of 
Salisbury and Canterbury, each 
signed (5) 
£20 - 40 
4 
French School 
Rheims 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right, 'A. Groir' (?) 
25.5 x 18cm 
Together with another watercolour 
of a cathedral by the same hand, a 
print of the entrance to Amiens 
Cathedral, a pastel depicting of 
Rapallo, Italy by F.W. Brown and a 
pair of prints after Albert Bowers (6)  
£20 - 40 
5 
E. W. Sharland (1884-1967) 
Salisbury Cathedral 
Etching  
Signed lower right 
40 x 22cm 
Together with Joseph Punn 
Ely Cathedral  
Print 
Signed and titled in pencil  
35 x 25cm (2) 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
Japaese School 
Waterfalls 
Painting on linen 
24 x 26cm 
Together with another landscape 
with Fuji in the background (2) 
£20 - 40 
7 
Charles J. Keats (19th century)  
Arnhem 
Watercolour heightened with body 
colour 
Signed lower left 
Dated 1885 
49 x 31cm 
Together with another by the same 
hand depicting Bruges, signed lower 
right (2) 
£30 - 50 
8 
'The Big Polly and the Formidable'  
Circa 1875 
Pen/Ink watercolour Ship portrait 
£40 - 60 
9 
Two x lithograph prints from 
Daumier - From his series on French 
lawyers titled Les Gens De Justice 
plus another 
Honore Daumier 1808, Marseille, 
France-died February 11, 1879, 
Valmondois), prolific French 
caricaturist, painter, and sculptor 
especially renowned for his cartoons 
and drawings satirizing 19th-century 
French politics 
£20 - 40 
10 
L. Mann (English School) Seascape 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left  
42 x 61cm  
Together with another painting by 
B.G. Sanderson (20th century English 
School), oil on board, signed and 
dated lower right, 41 x 50.5cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
11 
19th century English School  
Portrait of a Gentleman 
Pastel, presented in oval frame 
24.5 x 19.5cm 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12 
Richard Westall RA (English, 1765-
1836) 
Portrait of Women Picking Flowers  
Watercolour 
34.5 x 25.5cm  
framed - 46cm x 58cm 
£80 - 120 
13 
Two reproductions prints one of 
Concord and one of the copy of the 
American declaration of 
independence 
£30 - 50 
14 
'Watching'  
chalk drawing 
35cm x 28cm   Framed - 46cm 58cm 
£40 - 60 
15 
Frans Simon Hoos (1884-1966) 
Alpine Scene 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left 
59 x 90cm 
£20 - 40 
16 
Janice Sylvia Brock (British, b.1950)  
Autumn 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 1976 lower right  
69 x 90 
£100 - 200 
17 
A print of The Royal Crescent, Bath 
£20 - 40 
18 
Thomas Edwin Mostyn (British, 
1864-1930) 
The Woodland Path 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left  
49.5 x 75cm 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£400 - 600 
19 
Alan M Hunt  
'Who's the Fairest of Us All?' 
Limited edition print numbered 
149/995, from the Sappi portfolio  
Signed in pencil lower right 
32 x 48cm 
£20 - 40 
20 
A limited Edition etching print. 
Signed DMA.  
10cm x 15cm, Framed - 28cm x 34cm 
£40 - 60 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

21 
U. Anviles (Spanish, 20th century)  
Courtyard Interior  
Limited edition print numbered 
59/175  
Signed in pencil lower right 
19.5 x 24cm  
Together with three further prints 
from the same series (4) 
£20 - 30 
22 
Oil on canvas of a seated scholar, in 
a gilt frame 
£30 - 50 
23 
Two Henri Matisse posters together 
with a Joan Miro poster 
Matisse 63cm x 44cm, Framed - 
51cm x 71cm 
Miro 63cm x 44cm, Framed - 51cm x 
71cm 
Matisse 63cm x 44cm, Framed - 
51cm x 71cm 
£40 - 60 
24 
Sonia Delaunay - Ukrainian-born 
French Painter -1885-1979   
Untitled 20/20 
Original Stencil print 
Signed in pencil 
38cm x 54cm   Framed - 57cm x 
73cm 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£600 - 800 
25 
Framed watercolour 
Blue Church 
Indistinctly Signed 
30cm x 54cm   Framed - 37cm x 
61cm 
£80 - 120 
26 
Paul Klee (1879-1940, Swiss). - 'with 
the brown camel' 
Licensed reproduction 
25cm x 23cm   Framed -  43cm x 
41cm 
£20 - 40 
27 
An Ink and water colour abstract 
composition in the style of 
Mondrian - Neoplasticism, 
Signed bottom right '14 
In a glazed frame 42.5 cm x 32.5 cm 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
Glynis Owen Jones 
Limited edition 3/25 
Licensed reproduction 
59cm x 42cm   Framed - 77cm x 
60cm 
£60 - 80 
29 
Georges Braque 
'Giroflee Blue' 
Lithograph 
Unsigned 
20cm x 28cm    Framed - 48cm x 
57cm 
£200 - 300 
30 
Alberto Magnelli - Trois nus couchés 
- (1 July 1888 - 20 April 1971)  
woodcut composition 
Italian modern painter who was a 
significant figure in the post war 
Concrete art movement. 
24cm x 31cm   Framed - 35cm x 
43cm 
£100 - 150 
31 
A North African Watercolour of a 
city scene 
Indistinctly signed bottom left 
40cm x 18cm    Framed 51cm x 41cm  
£20 - 40 
32 
Screen Print 
Moroccan scene 
Indistinctly signed 
20cm x 28cm   Framed - 48cm x 
57cm 
£60 - 80 
33 
David Hockney (b.1937) 
'In The Dull Village' from Fourteen 
Poems by C. P. Cavafy 
Etching on handmade Crisbrook 
paper 
Published by Editions Alecto 1966/7 
from the numbered portfolio edition 
258/500 
With receipt from The Goldmark 
Gallery 
signed in pencil 
22cm x 34cm   Framed - 48cm x 
63cm 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£600 - 800 
 
 
 
 
 
 

34 
Lee Crew (1970-) - Blue Port art 
print 
Licensed reproduction 
36cm x 38cm   Framed - 56cm x 
52cm 
£20 - 40 
35 
Henri Matisse  
"Danseuse Creole" 
Colour Lithograph 
Brought from William Weston 
Gallery 
25cm x 34cm   Framed - 47cm x 
56cm 
£60 - 80 
36 
Roger De La Fresnaye - National Day 
-  print signed Nov 17' 
Stone Lithograph after painting 
Printed in Mourlot Workshop 
24cm x 30cm   Framed - 53cm x 
68cm 
£150 - 250 
37* 
Drunken Jig by Gloira Avner,  
signed  
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£10 - 20 
38 
Titifreak (Brazilian, b.1974) 
The Freak 
2008 
Spray paint and pencil on wood  
46 x 29cm  
Ex. Jonathan Levine Gallery, label 
verso 
£60 - 80 
39 
Two art exhibition posters 
Picasso et les Maitres 
"I musici" di Caravaggio a Palazzo 
Abatellis 
Caravaggio 41cm x 51cm in frame 
Picasso  43cm x 63cm  in frame 
£40 - 60 
40 
The Soloman R Guggenheim - 3 x 
Prints 79cm x 56cm 
Power to the People   60cm x 80cm 
Au Maroc    45cm x 69cm 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

41 
Two North African watercolours, 
'Redeem the dream' 
Indistinctly signed  
together with a framed print 
12cm x 16cm   Framed - 23cm x 
28cm 
Redeem the Dream - 13cm x 16cm   
Framed - 25cm x 29cm 
11.5cm x 26cm   Framed - 20cm x 
36cm 
£60 - 80 
42 
Joan Miro, Maravillas No10.  
Original chalk and brush lithograph 
in colours, 1975. 
From the edition signed in stone 
(1500 impressions). 
Drawn by Miro and printed at the 
studio of Poligrafa Barcelona 1975.  
On Guarro paper 
36cm x 50cm    Framed - 56cm 71cm 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£250 - 350 
43* 
Pablo Piccasso. Lithograph print, 
from the 'Picasso Sketchbook'  
Published in 1955 by Editions Cercle 
D'Art 
Printed by Fernand Mourlot 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£80 - 100 
44 
Jean Cocteau 
Untitled 
Pencil and chalk drawing 
Signed and dated '1957' 
With provenance from Madame 
Annie  Guedras 
21cm x 26cm   Framed - 41cm x 
47cm 
*This lot may be subject to artist 
resale rights* 
£2,000 - 3,000 
45 
Martin Rowson . Michael Foot and 
Tony Blair. For Michael Foot's 90th 
Birthday.  
Limited Edition  86/250. 2003 
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

46 
John Nash (1893-1977) 
A Suffolk Cornfield. Fine art Print 
Blind Stamp lower left with Frost and 
Reed label 
Signed in pencil lower right 
Framed 66cm x 97cm 
£200 - 300 
47 
Oil on canvas 
Forest scene  
Indistinctly signed 
£30 - 50 
48 
M. Fairclough 
Oil on Canvas 
44cm x 56cm, Framed - 54cm x 65cm 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£200 - 300 
50* 
A pen drawing of a child's face onto 
playing cards - framed 
20cm x 29cm, Framed 29.5cm x 
35cm 
not signed  
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£20 - 40 
51 
John Bampfield (1948-) 
oil on canvas 
harbour scene, signed, 61cm x 112 
cm, mounted in gilt  frame together 
with another by the same artist 
£100 - 150 
52 
Sheila Penelope Dunbar Walker 
An etching print,  
Signed 
£40 - 80 
53 
Charcoal sketch 
Indistinctly signed 
£30 - 50 
54* 
Three modern prints and a framed 
and glazed mixed media picture.  
String  39cm x 57cm  Framed - 64cm 
83cm 
Lion  40cm x 61cm  in frame 
42cm x 42cm   Framed - 80cm x 
80cm 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£30 - 50 
 

55 
Mary Brooks, Two original book 
illustrations 
 watercolour, framed 
Signed 
each 30cm x 25cm 
Mary Brooks was the illustrator of 
Enid Blyton’s Noddy Gets into 
Trouble (1954) and Noddy Meets 
Father Christmas (1955). She wrote 
and illustrated many books for 
nursery-age children in the 1960s 
£100 - 150 
56* 
Two unframed photographed prints 
of birds on card  
Pelican - 60cm x 42cm 
Green bird - 40cm x 50cm 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£10 - 20 
57 
Macintyre. English School 
Oil on Canvas 
Thames Barge 
Signed bottom left and dated 1900 
59cm x 49cm 
*This Lot May Be Subject To Artist's 
Resale Rights* 
£150 - 250 
58* 
An American White Pelican print  
together with a American Flamingo 
in black frames  
30cm x 45cm plus three other 
unframed bird prints 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£10 - 20 
59* 
Four black framed children's 
pictures   
A fox with a balloon, bear and 
penguin in the mountains, a 'g' and a 
NO picture 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

60 
A coloured etching map of South 
Wales, Glamorgan,  
Brecon and Radnor 
 from the survey by Greenwood and 
Co.  
In glazed frame,  
68cm x 75cm 
£50 - 80 
61 
Alfred William Parsons (1847-1920) 
'Duck Pond' Watercolour 
Signed bottom right.  
Framed and glazed 
34cm x 50cm 
£100 - 200 
62 
David Cox RA (British, 1783-1859) 
Oil on canvas 
Village scene 
£200 - 300 
63 
Robert Cox (USA). Oil on canvas 
Still life 
Signed bottom right 
 American painter well known for his 
still life paintings of flowers 
£20 - 40 
64 
 1983 New Orleans Jazz and 
Heritage Festival Framed Poster by 
Hugh Ricks 
5025/12, 500  
52cm x 79cm 
£100 - 200 
65 
A picture entitled "Three Elms" by 
Georg Guest  
The signed and limited Print 
(54/150) is framed behind Glass 
35cm x 46cm   Framed  52cm x 64cm 
£40 - 60 
66 
Two Art Deco style Cointreau 
advertising prints 
£40 - 60 
67 
Three framed pictures together 
with a still life mounted on board 
£50 - 80 
68 
After Joshua Reynolds (1723-92).  
A pen and ink sketch of renowned 
actor David  Garrick (1717 -79).  
Stamped to frame Sir Joshua 
Reynolds. With handwritten labels of 
provenance verso. Image size 
8cm x 5.5cm. In gilt frame 
£80 - 120 
 
 

69 
A pair of gilt fan frames containing 
Oriental paper fans 
£40 - 60 
70* 
A 21st century School 
A large collection of black and white 
prints 
Limited edition prints, each 
numbered in pencil  
Signed indistinctly in pencil, each 
blind stamped 
The largest of which measures 32 x 
32cm (12) 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), plus VAT 
(20%) on the hammer price 
£10 - 20 
71 
LUCAS (E.V.) The Pageant of Empire, 
Souvenir Volume, with an 
introductory note by the Prince of 
Wales, illustrations by Frank 
Brangwyn, R.A., Spencer Pryse and 
Macdonald Gill, 1924, printed and 
published by Fleetway Press Ltd, 
incomplete copy, pages loose 
£10 - 20 
72 
Raymond Taylor - The Slade School 
of Fine Art - mixed media  
2 x framed abstract pictures plus 
documents of artist 
'Arrest' 2008      14cm x 10cm 
'Tumble' 1997    14cm x 10cm 
£50 - 80 
73* 
Rajab, Stacy. 'Purple & White Bulbs' 
2019 
Limited printing; 15 of 100 with 
certificate of authenticity,  
8 x10cm  
Along with two other prints by same 
artist; 'Black & White Flower Stem' 8 
x 10cm with certificate of 
authenticity and 'Retro Squares'. 8 x 
10cm 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

74* 
'London Lights' oil on canvas - 
certificate of authenticity included - 
signed 2019 
Leonid Afremov   
Size 30" x 40" 
Leonid Afremov was a Russian-Israeli 
modern impressionistic artist who 
worked with palette knives and oils 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£60 - 80 
75 
A collection of NASA related limited 
edition poster prints 
£80 - 120 
76 
Chinese School 
Galloping Horses  
Print, with embroidered border 
81 x 170cm  
Together with a Chinese scroll 
painting of a horse, 174 x 85cm (2) 
£10 - 20 
77* 
A collection of Advertising posters 
relating to Spanish motor 
racing/sport and tourist interest,  
51cm x 70cm 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£60 - 80 
78 
English school - mid century - 
Paddington station    
oil on board plus four other black 
and white prints 
£60 - 80 
79 
Three art posters to include Miles 
Davis, 25th Star Trek Anniversary 
plus another Star Trek, included is a 
Herbie Hancock  'You bet your love' 
12" single in sleeve 
£60 - 80 
80 
A 19th Century Land Indenture 
document for a property at number 
395 The Strand, London.  
Double sided in glazed frame.  
Dated 1868. Document  
59cm x 72cm 
£50 - 80 
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plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

81 
A naive street art painting by 
Mostapha Assadeddin, another 
similar by Mohamed Erraad and a 
reproduction tinplate picture 
£20 - 40 
82 
Classical School 
'And then Moses raised his arm and 
struck the rock with his staff twice', 
from a series of Biblical paintings  
Oil on canvas 
79 x 158cm 
£40 - 60 
83 
Joseph Piccillo (American, b. 1941) 
'Incidents' 
3 drawings on paper framed as one  
Signed and dated January 1978 in 
pencil lower right  
101 x 75cm 
£20 - 40 
84 
Three Karen Barber screen prints - 
modern abstract - Bristol 
Signed and dated - framed and 
glazed 
£80 - 120 
85* 
Style of Banksy 'DJ chimpanzee' 
Canvas print   
120cm x 84cm 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£20 - 40 
86* 
Two large black and white 60s band 
photographs possibly of The Small 
Faces 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£40 - 60 
87 
Raymond Taylor - The Slade School 
of Fine Art- Mixed media 
'Equal Thirds' 1990 plus another 
Abstract paintings 
Dimensions 270cm(W) x 140cm(H) 
£200 - 300 
88 
Monthly Current Charts for the 
Atlantic Ocean, bound copy dated 
1897, Meteorological Office No. 132, 
together with further maps and 
charts (qty) 
£30 - 50 
 

89 
H.E. Lawes (Scottish, late 19th 
century) 
'Hampstead Heath' 
Watercolour 
Initialled lower left 
17 x 26cm 
£60 - 80 
90 
After Jolocus Hondius (16th 
century) 
An early copper plate engraving (c. 
1580) of South West England, 
double-sided  
37 x 46.5cm 
£100 - 200 
91 
Jacobus Houbraken (1698-1780) 
after Peter Paul Rubens 
Thomas Howard, Earl of Arundel 
Engraving  
Published by J & P Knapton, London, 
1744 
37 x 23cm 
£30 - 40 
92 
'Blown Away' movie poster possibly 
signed by Tommy Lee Jones,  
58.5 x 41cm 
£20 - 30 
93 
French School 
A collection of geometric designs  
Print  
Signed indistinctly  
The largest measuring 53 x 37.5cm 
(qty) 
£20 - 30 
94* 
Dynamoworks (Scottish, 
Contemporary)  
'You Are Just My Type' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
6/30 lower left 
Signed lower right 
42 x 30cm 
Together with seventeen further 
screen prints and woodblock prints 
by Dynamoworks (18) 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

95 
Bayot- Adolphe Jean-Baptiste 
(1810-1866) after Regnier 
'La Case De L'Oncle Tom' (Uncle 
Tom's Cabin) 
Lithograph published by Lemercier, 
Paris 
Sheet size 39.5 x 57cm  
Together with the complete set of 
Uncle Tom's Cabin prints (12) 
£40 - 60 
96* 
Dynamoworks (Scottish, 
Contemporary)  
'Cycle Tracks Will Abound in Utopia' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
1/30 lower left 
Signed lower right 
59.5 x 42cm  
Together with twelve further screen 
prints and woodblock prints by 
Dynamoworks (13) 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£60 - 80 
97* 
Dynamoworks (Scottish, 
Contemporary)  
'Cherish the Past, Adorn the Present 
and Construct for the Future' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
9/30 lower left 
Signed lower right 
59 x 42cm 
Together with fourteen further 
screen prints and woodblock prints 
by Dynamoworks (15) 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£60 - 80 
98 
Mary Fedden items to include a 
commemorative mug together with 
Mary Fedden and Julian Trevelyn - 
Jose Manser book, a Mary Fedden - 
Enigmas and Variations plus a Royal 
Academy of Arts - Mary Fedden 
Postcard Book 
£20 - 40 
99 
Two miniature paintings of 
Georgian gentleman in dished 
ebonised oval frames 
£60 - 80 
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100* 
DICKENS (Charles) A Tale of Two 
Cities. London 1859, 
 first edition in book form and first 
issue with p.213 mis numbered 113, 
and misprint "affectionately" on 
p.134, line 12, with frontispiece, 
engraved title and 14 plates, very 
slight toning or foxing to title and 
plates 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£80 - 120 
101 
Alec Guinness signed copy of 'My 
Name Escapes Me' in hardback 
£30 - 50 
102* 
CONAN DOYLE (Sir Arthur) The 
Hound of the Baskervilles, 
 first edition London: George 
Newnes 1902, 8vo, 16 plates, with 
`you` for `yours` on p.13,(rebound) 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£80 - 120 
103 
A collection of art and antique 
reference books 
£30 - 50 
104 
A collection of books relating to 
aviation/military history 
Jane's Fighting Aircraft of WW2 
The First Aviators - The Epic Flight - 
Times Life Books 
The Spitfire Log - 5th Anniversary 
Tribute - Compiled by Peter Haining 
Eagles High - The battle of Britain 
50th Anniversary - Peter North plus 
others (19 books) 
£50 - 80 
105 
William and the Witch - Richmal 
Crompton. George 1964. Hardcover. 
Condition: Very Good. Dust Jacket 
Condition: Good. Covers & Spine: 
boards are clean, unstained and flat, 
spine is intact and solid with minimal 
bumping or scuffing, gilt lettering. 
Binding: very firm throughout. Pages 
& Markings: unstained, no markings, 
Dust Jacket: quite reasonable, with 
some minor wear and tear mainly 
around the edges 
£40 - 60 
 

106 
Journal of the British Astronomical 
Association, 1969 to 1977, 
approximately 36 volumes (36) 
£20 - 30 
107 
Three boxed books by Franco Maria 
Ricci. Qajar, Court Painting in Persia, 
Versace Theatro II and William 
Larkin. 
£30 - 50 
108 
A collection of seven Paul Hamlyn 
hardback books 'Landmarks of the 
Worlds Art' together with a copy of 
David Shepherd 'The man and his 
paintings'  
£10 - 20 

 
Textiles 
 
109 
A selection of tapestry cushions 
including Riva Paoletti Zurich 
Cushion Cover - Gold Yellow - 
Decorative Floral Jacquard Design 
tassel detail. A traditional Tapestry 
Fleur de lye Pattern Cushion, Cross 
stitch dog design. 
£30 - 50 
110 
A lovely 1940's vintage black velvet 
jacket with rabbit fur trim collar 
together with a antique Greek 
blouse from Northern Sporades 
island of Alonnioss bought in the late 
1970's plus a Victorian cotton blouse 
in white and pink with pintucks to 
the front with lace collar trim. 
1920/30's crepe de chine belonged 
to sellers mother who was born in 
1906 - may of come from Norman 
Hartnell - approx 4.5 yds x 36 - 
chocolate brown with cream 
mushrooms pattern 
£80 - 120 
111 
A cream wedding dress with hoop 
skirt, together with cream fur shawl, 
a WVS Ritchwear green dress size 
44, Cromaco hospital aprons, 
Leather gun holsters and leather 
belts, 2 crystal ball black velvet table 
clothes, plus other items  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

112 
An English National Opera gold 
lame robe from the production of 
Broucek for King Sigbmund 
1980/90's 
£60 - 80 
113 
Vintage grey curl fur hat by JK 
Bauers & Sons of Bristol plus 
another and a white fur scarf 
£40 - 60 
114 
A collection of early to mid 20th 
century fur and feather hats 
£30 - 50 
115 
Three ladies handbags, one faux 
leather with clasp, a coral coloured 
beaded and macramé and a pink 
Stead and Simpson clutch  
£20 - 40 
116 
A selection of 19th century formed 
ends, together with a selection of 
towel ends and further lace ends 
£50 - 80 
117 
Victorian bolster cushion covers, 
with crochet lace ends together with 
crochet lace edge sheets, 
pillowcases with cutwork 
embroidery together with 
embroidery handkerchiefs 
£50 - 70 
118 
1900's - 1920’s Vintage Hand 
Crochet Lace Trim Edging together 
with a selection of different lengths 
and styles of hand crochet edgings 
£50 - 80 
119 
Vintage Nottingham lace curtains, 
design consisting of nursery 
animals, together with other 
Nottingham lace items, some 
whitework double bedspreads, 
Edwardian pillowcases and linen 
towels with crochet lace ends 
£60 - 60 
120 
A quantity of 1920s and 1930s 
embroidered and whitework 
tablecloths and napkins  
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

121 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace, including 
machine lace edgings, a child's dress, 
French red and white shelf edging, 
and early 20th century ivory satin 
child's jacket and trousers, a 
petticoat skirt and miscellaneous 
textiles  
£100 - 150 
122 
A collection of 19th/20th century 
linens to include centrepieces, table 
runners and cloths 
£20 - 40 
123 
c. 1920's Antique small ivory 
veil/shawl 100cm x 140cm plus a 
white veil/shawl with lace edges 
184cm x  130cm together with a 
c.1920's Ivory beaded wax flower 
and ivory pearl bridal head piece in a  
delicate design,   wire  has been 
bound in ivory silk to match 
£30 - 50 
124 
Early 20th century Vintage Welsh 
tapestry blanket in turquoise and 
brown 
228cm (W) x320cm (L) 
£80 - 120 
125 
Early 20th century Vintage Welsh 
tapestry blanket in geometric black 
and white 
215cm (W) x 170cm (L) 
£80 - 120 
126 
Vintage textiles - A pair of Liberty of 
London vintage curtains 
138cm (Drop) x 315cm (W) 
£80 - 120 
127 
Vintage textiles - A pair of Liberty of 
London vintage curtains 
207cm (L) x 237cm (W)  
£80 - 120 
128 
Vintage textiles - A pair of Liberty of 
London vintage curtains 
122cm (L) x 112cm (W) 
£80 - 120 
129 
Vintage textiles - A pair of Liberty of 
London vintage curtains 
212cm (Drop) x 113 (W) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

130 
Vintage textiles - A pair of Liberty of 
London vintage curtains, VAT - Art 
Nouveau design, William Morris 
inspired 
140cm (L) x 130cm (W) 
£80 - 120 
131 
Vintage textiles - Liberty of London 
vintage door curtain 
210cm (L) x 127cm (W) 
£60 - 80 
132 
A selection of curtains  
90cm (L) x 184cm (W) - Seaside - 
cream ground with blue  
103 (L) x 130cm (W) - Dorothy's Skirt 
- blue and white gingham 
190cm (L) x 236cm (W) g- 80s - 
multicolour Aztec design 
£40 - 60 
133 
A pair of vintage 1970's curtains - 
LIBERTY “BAUHAUS” Collier 
Campbell Linen Union Cubist 
Abstract  
153cm (L) x 256cm (L) 
£80 - 120 
134 
A pair of vintage 1970's curtains - 
LIBERTY “BAUHAUS” Collier 
Campbell Linen Union Cubist 
Abstract  
200cm (L) x 137cm (W) 
£80 - 120 
135 
Bauhaus for Liberty & Co, London. A 
pair of lined curtains in The 
Bauhaus design by Collier and 
Campbell (Susan Collier and Sarah 
Campbell) circa 1972  
£300 - 500 
136 
1970's  Vintage textiles - Liberty of 
London Fabric remnant - Peacocks 
and vine design. 
260cm (L) x 199cm )W) 
£60 - 80 
137 
A selection of rolls and remnants of 
fabric  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

138 
A selection of ladies leather and 
suede skirts - brown suede Oasis 
knee length size 10, grey leather 
knee length size 10, black flared 
knee length size 10, Liptons - Peter 
Nygard long black calf length skirt 
and a Farideh of London tan suede 
calf length skirt size 8 
£40 - 60 
139 
A selection of fabric samples and 
remnants  
£40 - 60 
140 
A selection of double bedding and 
blankets 
£40 - 50 
141 
A Christy Imperial trilby in grey felt 
together with a boxed top hat by J 
Edwards & Sons - Castle Street 
Bristol and a white Stetson with 
feather by Smiths Hats 
£30 - 50 
142 
A selection of named silk and 
devour ladies scarves to include 
Jacqmar, Echo, Gina Ruccini and Yves 
Saint Laurent (23) 
£40 - 60 
143 
A large collection of ladies gloves in 
a choice of styles and colours to 
include a pair of white opera gloves, 
suede and linen driving gloves 
different coloured leather gloves, 
real fur and others 
£40 - 60 
144 
A selection of ladies hats to include 
a Walter Wright designed by Philip 
Wright handmade blue silk pillar hat, 
a green straw Laura Ashley hat with 
brim, a black wool Kangol hat, a 
green polyester Kangol hat, a cream 
felt with black velvet decoration and 
a Stephen Jones green hat. (7) 
£40 - 60 
145 
A  black Marco Polo laptop bag, 
with shoulder strap 
£40 - 60 
146 
A tan leather messenger bag by 
Vera Pelle - Italy 
£20 - 30 
147 
A gents Belstaff black leather jacket 
size 14 
£80 - 120 
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148 
A ladies black leather biker jacket 
size 12 
£50 - 80 
149 
1980's Men's suede/sheepskin 
bomber jacket in tan with sheepskin 
collar, size medium plus another in 
tan leather with Aztec nylon lining  
£40 - 60 
150 
Vintage 1970's Welsh wool blanket 
cape in red and white, ties to the 
neck with hand holes.  
£40 - 60 
151 
J Compton Sons and Webb Limited 
Woman's jacket in lovat green 
(SL33A/3578). Height- 170, Bust 84, 
Waist 68.  
£20 - 40 
152 
1960's ladies brown mouton 
sheepskin coat. 
Measurement armpit to armpit 
50cm - Shoulder to wrist 63cm Collar 
to hem 112cm,   approx size 12/14 
£30 - 50 
153 
A ladies Toscana Shearling coat  
gorgeous longhaired Chocolate 
Snowtip shade   
Luxurious full collar and hood can be 
worn open as pictured or buttoned, 
slimline fitted body, set in tailored 
sleeves with turn back cuffs,  
£200 - 300 
154 
Immaculate ladies fawn coloured 
rabbit fur coat 
size 14 
£60 - 80 
155 
Immaculate ladies black fur coat  
size medium  
£60 - 80 
156 
Manoush - Immaculate ladies grey 
rabbit fur coat with crochet buttons 
to collar  
size medium  
£60 - 80 
157 
Two vintage cream wedding dresses 
both with trains. One dress with 
long sleeves and button back the 
other with short puff sleeves and 
diamante embellishment with a lace 
front panel   
£40 - 60 
 

158 
A 1900's sleeveless boned wedding 
dress with a full lace bodice sweet 
heart neckline with matching short 
sleeved jacket, together with 
another long sleeve short button 
front cream floral jacquard design 
jacket, a 1960's ivory satin wedding 
dress boat neck long sleeve empire 
line with front detail and ties and a 
Hillier couture slip, a  1960's ivory 
satin wedding dress Boat neck long 
sleeve empire line with front detail 
and ties, Original 1950's Sylvia Ann 
bridal dress, petit in size, full length 
lace. Tag attached  
£100 - 200 
159 
Six Victorian baby's cotton 
nightgowns   
£30 - 40 
160 
20th century clothes to include, a 
black taffeta strapless dress with 4 
deep frills - label Katrina, a long 
devore dress - label devore, a velvet 
long sleeve dress with a gathered 
skirt, lined with a deep pink 
underskirt 
£40 - 60 
161 
20th century ladies clothes to 
include a black halter neck dress, a 
velvet ruche fronted top with 
pleated detail, a finely pleated skirt, 
a floral velvet jacket and a white and 
gold lame jacket plus a velvet boned 
bodice 
£30 - 40 
162 
A black leather jacket with metal 
decoration and lining - label Dinoz, a 
faux snakeskin jacket with zip front - 
label Barney Miller Perfect Notion 
and a faux crocodile coat with tie 
belt - label GD Susanna and a tan 
faux snakeskin jacket. 
£50 - 80 
163 
20th century ladies clothes to 
include a black velvet dress with 
diamante buttons - label Tony Todd, 
a jersey dress with ruche front in 
black decorated in embroidered pink 
flowers - label Conchi, a brown silk 
chiffon dress, a black and white 
chiffon dress and a velvet top with 
frilled skirt - label Richards 
£40 - 60 
 
 

164 
Late 20th century ladies clothes to 
include,  a coloured jacket, a spotted 
top, a velvet top, a wool jacket, a 
faux fur jacket, a knitted jacket with 
gold embellishment, a crepe dress 
and a pleated skirt 
£30 - 40 
165 
An early 20th century Medieval 
style tunic, in green and red velvet 
with gold lion emblems 
£30 - 50 
166 
A collection of mid 20th century 
ladies clothing to include a Tweed 2 
piece suit, label  Golden Crest 
Couture, a black velvet jacket with 
shawl, a black velvet skirt, a deep 
blue knitted suit, a Tweed jacket, 
label Jimmy Hourihan of Dublin,  a 
corded velvet jacket with a Jaeger 
label, a wool jacket with woven 
ribbon decoration with a matching 
top, A two piece suit jacket with 
velvet collar decorated with tassel 
buttons, together with straight skirt, 
label Dereta and a jacket with self 
design pattern all over 
£50 - 80 
167 
A vintage  WG Galt & Sons of 
Glasgow brown fur coat, together 
with a Horace Mann of Barnstable 
grey faux fur coat and a black fur 
long coat 
£40 - 60 
168 
Vintage sable fur full-length coat, 
together with a rabbit skin wrap 
£20 - 30 
169 
1960's mink fur stole 
£20 - 40 
170 
A vintage leather attaché case 
£20 - 40 
171 
RADLEY “Panda and bamboo” 
canvas bag and with red leather 
handles plus a selection of Jean Paul 
Gaultier empty perfume bottles 
£20 - 30 
172 
A late 19th early 20th century 
child's nightgown, together with a 
cream tassel shawl  
£20 - 30 
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173 
A 1930s Royal DB silk covered 
corsetry mannequin, with a pink 
gathered silk skirt on a wooden 
stand 
£80 - 120 
174 
An Afghan woollen wall hanging, 
depicting the tree of life  
£100 - 150 
175 
Two vintage fur pelts, mink and 
other maybe grey fox  
£40 - 60 
176 - 189 No Lot 

 
Toys 
 
190 
A boxed miniature indoor croquet 
set together with an early 20th 
century puzzle 
£20 - 40 
191 
A 20th century scratch built four 
story Dolls house with a large 
collection of furniture to include 
bathroom ceramic suites, bedroom 
sets 83cm(h) x 60cm(w) 
£60 - 80 
192 
A collection of 1930's century 
wooden Strombecker style dolls 
house furniture to include bedroom 
suit and piano 
£20 - 40 
193 
A large collection of play worn 
Corgis and other toy cars (quantity) 
£60 - 80 
194 
A box containing a quantity of 
tinplate dolls house accessories, 
shutters and doors  
£10 - 20 
195 
A historic Steiff miniatures VIII: 
029257 Teddy Bear Schwarz (black) 
16cm (1912) along with a 
commemorative Titanic Bear Limited 
Edition of 1912 from 2012 
(1223/1912). Both with certificates 
of authenticity 
£80 - 100 
196 
An exact replica of 1930s 'Dicky' bear 
by Steiff, limited to a production of 
9,000. (2767/9,000) along with 
Steiff's 'Classic' Bear 
£60 - 80 

197 
A boxed 'Peter Rabbit' 1904/5 
replica of Beatrix Potter classic by 
Steiff with certificate. Limited Edition 
runs from 2002- 2565/3000 along 
with an unboxed 'Timmy Willie' from 
2009- 184/1,500 
£60 - 80 
198 
Steiff Teddy Bear Total 100 Years of 
Teddy Bears, 2002, white tag 
995132, LE 1500, musical movement 
plays Happy Birthday to You, 
carrying a bunch of roses, pink 
mohair, together with swing label, 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
16.5"/42cm. (570/1,500) 
£50 - 70 
199 
A limited edition Steiff release, 
'Koala Ted' (661792). This set were 
released in 2005- 1,403/2,000 along 
with a 'Red Panda Ted' from 2009- 
310/2,000 
£80 - 100 
200 
A Steiff Scottish Teddy Bear, 1999, 
white tag 654732, exclusive to Great 
Britain, LE 3000, blonde mohair, 
dressed in Scottish Parliament 
Tartan, Near Mint to Mint, complete 
with certificate and Near Mint box 
with outer trade carton, 
11.75"/30cm 
£40 - 60 
201 
A Steiff 'Reindeer', LE 2000, white 
tag 037788, 2003, blonde mohair, 
complete with felt collar with bells, 
Mint, including certificate and 
original box, 9"/23cm. 266/2,000 
£40 - 60 
202 
Two Steiff Bears.'Black Bear and 
Dominic 
£80 - 100 
203 
A Steiff 'Christmas Bear' with crank 
to play Joy to the World, 2010. 
Limited edition of 1,500- 726/1,500. 
Along with a 1922 replica Teddy Bear 
by Steiff from 2011. 455/1,500 with 
certificate 
£60 - 80 
204 
A Steiff Limited Edition 'Centenary 
Teddy Bear' 1902-2002.Made in 
2002. With original box and 
certificate. Growls when moved 
£40 - 60 
 

205 
A Steiff 'First Irish Teddy Bear' 
Limited Edition UK and Northern 
Ireland Exclusive with original box, 
certificate and necklace, 2002. 
872/2,000 
£40 - 60 
206 
A Steiff Winnie the Pooh miniature 
set to include 'Piglet' and 'Eeyore' 
with certificate. Limited Edition from 
2002- both 327/5,000 
£40 - 50 
207 
A Steiff large 2006 numbered 80th 
anniversary collection limited 
edition 32 inch Winnie the Pooh 
Bear- EAN 680328. 427/1,500. With 
original black canvas bag with Steiff 
Logo 
£100 - 150 
208 
A Winnie the Pooh bear from Steiff 
exlusive to America and UK limited 
edition from 2004. Stands at 20inchs 
tall. No. 2412/3,500 
£80 - 120 
209 
Two Steiff Winnie the Pooh Bears. A 
2013 Limited Edition 'Winnie the 
Pooh' by Steiff with certificate, 
26cm. 1020/2,000. Along with a 
Limited Edition 2001 'Winnie the 
Pooh' by Steiff, 18cm.  
£60 - 80 
210 
An unboxed 'Owl' from Winnie the 
Pooh collection by Steiff, 2001 
(745/5,000) along with a 'Winnie the 
Pooh' by Steiff, 2001 
£60 - 80 
211 
A Steiff 2006 Limited Edition 'Tigger' 
from the Winnie the Pooh collection. 
Limited to 1.500 toys worldwide. 
(496/1,500) 
£60 - 80 
212 
A 2000 Steiff Limited Edition 'Tigger' 
from 2000 Winnie the Pooh 
collection. Limited to 5,000 toys 
worldwide. 2618/5,000. Along with a 
2001 'Winnie the Pooh' by Steiff 
£60 - 80 
213 
A partially boxed Steiff 'Winnie the 
Pooh' from 1999, Limited edition of 
10,000 piece worldwide8320/10,000 
£40 - 60 
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214 
A  boxed Steiff 'Winnie the Pooh' 
from 1999, Limited edition of 10,000 
piece worldwide.  3971/10,000 
£40 - 60 
215 
A boxed Steiff 'Winnie the Pooh' 
from 1999, Limited edition of 10,000 
piece worldwide 
£50 - 80 

 
Militaria 
 
216 
A replica AK47 bayonet contained 
within a leather sheath 
£10 - 20 
217 
Militaria. A Replica World War II 
Third Reich pilots award in blue 
fitted box together with a Luftwaffe 
Identification document for Oskar 
Franz Ostendorff 
£30 - 50 
218* 
A large collection of military cap 
badges, together with a naval jacket, 
dress medal and other naval related 
items 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£60 - 80 
219 
Militaria. A World War II SA dagger,  
very clean double edged blade, on 
one side the SA motto etched into 
the blade `Alles fur Deutschland`, the 
other side with maker, `C. Remsceid 
& Co, Remeve, Solingen`, early worn 
nickel plated cross guard and 
pommel, the reverse of the lower 
cross guard having the unit marking 
`No` (Nordsee), brown plated 
scabbard with worn nickel plated 
fittings, blade 22cm, overall length 
approx. 37cm. 
£400 - 600 
220 
Four World War II medals.  
£60 - 80 
221 
A collection of four World War I 
medals to include Long Service and 
1914 Star to 4396 Sgt H.Tadd 
Somerset Light Inf plus two World 
War I medals to 4396 W.O CL2 
H.Todd Somerset Light Inf. 
£80 - 120 

Oriental, Ceramics and 
Metalware 
 
222 
Four first World War Medals 
awarded to Lt Westmacott together 
with military buttons and other 
items 
£100 - 200 
223 
Three copper early 20th century 
ceiling lights. A pair band one similar  
with stylised angel supports. 
Originally from a large Cardiff hotel, 
44cm (h) 57cm(h) 
£100 - 150 
224 
A collection of horse brasses, (9) 
£20 - 30 
225 
An early 20th century tin motorbike 
pannier together with a pair of art 
nouveau pressed metal finger plates, 
toasting fork  
£20 - 40 
226 
An early 19th century pierced brass 
& cast iron fire basket, serpentine 
fronted, 77cm (L), 77cm (W), 38cm 
(D) 
£80 - 120 
227 
A modern wrought iron graduated 
three tier folding shelf unit, 
191cm(H) 41.5cm(D) 93cm (W) 
£80 - 120 
228 
A collection of brass and copper 
items (6) 
£40 - 60 
229 
A brass ejector chamber candle 
holder, a filigree copper work 
picture, plus scent bottles and other 
items 
£60 - 80 
230 
After Ferdinand Preiss. A 
reproduction cast bronze sculpture 
of a young man holding a book. 
Mounted upon a black marble 
plinth. Signed F.Preiss. Foundry: 
Bronze Masters 
£100 - 200 
231 
A 1960's cast aluminium bust of an 
African tribeswoman mounted upon 
a stepped brass sole 
£40 - 60 
 

232 
A cast brass stylised bust together 
with an ornament in the form of an 
Ibis, a pair of Sweden 'Lilly 
candlesticks etc 
£20 - 30 
233 
Bernard Kim (b.1942) Patinated 
bronze sculpture of a women 
playing a cello, signed, 9.5inchs high 
on a square ebonised base 
£20 - 40 
234* 
J. Mavchi 'Satyr Erotic' sculpture.  
A Bronze sculpture with a marble 
base; late 20th century 
Signed J.Mavchi 
Measurement: 12.75" x 8.25" x 6.25" 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£30 - 40 
235* 
'Walking Man' Bronze Statue on 
marble base in the style of Alberto 
Giacometti - signed to base 
Giacometti, 41cm(H) 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£80 - 120 
236 
An art deco style chrome plated 
free standing pedestal ash tray, 
75cm(h) 
£20 - 40 
237 
A pair of Art Deco alabaster 
bookends together with 3 other 
pairs all in The Art Deco style 
£80 - 120 
238 
A Cloisonné scent bottle plus 6 
various metal figurines  
£50 - 80 
239 
A quantity of carved soapstone, 
wood and onyx figurines to include a 
small bust of Nefertiti  
£40 - 60 
240 
Gustave Van Vaerenbergh, Belgium 
1875-1927. An early 20th Century 
carved alabaster bust of a young 
girl, incised signature 
G.V.Vaerenbergh to verso; another 
similar unsigned,  23cm(h) 
£150 - 250 
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241 
A South East Asian cast bronze 
figure of Buddha in the lotus 
position  
£100 - 200 
242 
A pair of Oriental carved Jade Lions 
£100 - 200 
243 
A 20th Century white and yellow 
metal model of The Buddha with 
gilded decoration, 22 cm (h) 
£200 - 300 
244 
A small Chinese celadon glazed 
three footed bowl 
£60 - 80 
245 
A Chinese Jade dragon possible 18th 
century with gilt decoration, 
possibly a funeral offering    
£2,000 - 3,000 
246 
A carved green soapstone figure in 
the form of a seated Buddha 
£150 - 250 
247 
A pair of Oriental 20th century 
enamel lidded baluster shaped 
vases.  
'Dog of Foe' finials 
48cm(H) 
£80 - 120 
248 
A Chinese ceramic ovoid vase with 
hand enamelled decoration. Kang 
Xi-six character mark to base in 
underglaze, 23cm (h) with hardwood 
stand 
£150 - 250 
249 
A pair of Chinese porcelain tea 
bowls on stands, yellow in ground, 
hand painted with persimmon & 
bats (character marks to base)  
£40 - 60 
250 
A pair of Oriental style baluster 
shaped vases and a pair of Limoges 
ceramic eggs, boxed 
£20 - 30 
251 
An Oriental style eggshell porcelain 
tea set 
£20 - 40 
252 
A pair of Japanese baluster shaped 
Meiji style vases, 45cm(h) 
£150 - 200 
 
 

253 
A pair of Chinese blue and white 
cylinder vases,  flared rim with  blue 
four character Kangxi mark to base 
Height 20cm 
£50 - 80 
254 
A large 19th Century Chinese export 
Famille Rose mug. (AF). 16cm 
£200 - 300 
255 
A 20th century Oriental ceramic 
vase with bronzed metal decoration 
Hand painted with scenes of 
warriors in battle. 45.5cm(H)  
£40 - 60 
256 
A set of six 20th century Japanese 
hand painted side plates  
£10 - 20 
257* 
A 20th Century Japanese style gilt 
baluster shaped vase 
*This lot will be subject to additional 
fees 44% on the hammer plus 
thesaleroom.com charges if 
applicable* 
£40 - 60 
258 
An Italian study of an Art Deco style 
woman with fur cape, by Amilcare 
Santini incised signature to front . 
42cm 
£60 - 90 
259 
A collection of 20th century ceramic 
items 
£80 - 120 
260 
A stoneware footed bowl with 
manganese/copper glaze with artist 
seal to base and exhibition 
markings'17 OF' 113mm(d) 35mm 
(h). In the style of Lucie Rie/Hans 
Coper 
£100 - 200 
260A 
A black glass scent bottle of 'Ooloo 
the cat' by Potter and 
Moore(1929)together with a Royal 
Albert figure of 'Mr Toad' and a 19th 
century Staffordshire figural group 
'Three O Clock in the Morning' 
£50 - 80 
261 
A collection of stoneware items to 
include a glazed lidded casserole 
dish, a large bowl with blue glaze 
interior signed BP (7) 
£30 - 40 
 

262 
A collection of studio pottery to 
include a temoko glazed bowl with 
stamp to base, a celadon glazed 
bowl in the style of David Leach and 
a salt glazed jug by Geoffrey Doonan 
£20 - 40 
263 
A collection of stoneware and studio 
pottery items 
£20 - 40 
264 
Vintage Goebel Hummel Figurines  
£20 - 30 
265 
Clarice Cliff floral part tea service 
£20 - 40 
266 
A pair of 20th century continental 
bisque figures of a young girl and 
boy 
£20 - 40 
267 
A collection of brown glazed pottery 
items, to include fish jugs and 
various sized seals 
£20 - 30 
268 
A pair of Victorian plates, a Limoges 
style cabinet cup and a Derby style 
moustache cup and saucer 
£20 - 40 
269 
A set of bone china tea ware by 
Duchess 
£20 - 40 
270 
four various glazed stoneware 
flagons together with 5 stoneware 
jars 
£20 - 40 
271 
A 19th century Austrian hand 
painted figurine circa 1890 
£20 - 40 
272 
A Doulton Lambeth jewel ware tyg 
or cauldron vase 
£30 - 50 
273 
A Victorian Stone China Penang 
pattern footed dish  
£30 - 50 
274 
A large figure porcelain vase by 
Royal Dux  
54cm(H) 
£50 - 100 
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275 
A German blue & white transfer 
printed teapot together with one 
other  
£20 - 30 
276 
2 x Royal Vale part tea sets together 
with a Royal Albert part tea set 
£40 - 60 
277 
A Royal Crown Derby tea and coffee 
set 
£100 - 200 
278 
A late 19th early 20th Century 
continental porcelain figural group 
in the style of Meissen with blue 
cross mark to base   
£50 - 80 
279 
A large quantity of domestic 
ceramics plus glassware 
£30 - 50 
280 
A pair of 19th century Meissen 
porcelain figures of a gentleman 
carrying fruit and wearing a blue 
jacket and pink trousers standing 
next to a tree trunk and a woman 
carrying a basket of flowers with 
painted blue crossed swords marks 
29cm and 27cm (h) 
£100 - 200 
281 
Studio pottery, two ceramic studio 
pottery mugs by Robin Welch. The 
taller impressed with Bristol 1975. 
The smaller impressed with Bristol 
1988 
£40 - 60 
282 
A Wedgwood porcelain Ltd edition 
collection: The wives of King Henry 
8th (Limited to 7,500) Together with 
a complaint figure of Henry 8th 
seated upon a throne (Limited to 
4,500) complete with a volume 
containing certificates of 
authenticity  
£350 - 450 
283 
A Royal Dolton porcelain figure 
commemorating the life of Princess 
Diana (Limited 10,000) 
£30 - 50 
284 
A mixed collection of 20th century 
Oriental and European china and 
ceramics 
£20 - 40 
 

285 
A Doulton Burslem Gloire-de-Dijon 
rose bowl, decorated in blue 
together with a British art pottery 
vase  
£60 - 80 
286 
Victorian Staffordshire figure of 
Uncle Tom and Eva, decorated in 
under-glaze blue., black and yellow 
with over glaze enamel details 
27cm (H) with air vent at back 
£20 - 40 
287 
Royal Albert Old Country Rose 
pattern dinning tea set 
£100 - 150 
288 
Three Oriental style ceramic teapots 
£60 - 80 
289 
A 1930's Clarice Cliff  ribbed ovoid 
form vase with spreading foot 
shaped vase in the Forest Glen 
pattern for Wilkinson & Co 
Numbered 583/5.5 
Height 14cm 
£50 - 80 
290 
A six piece tea set in the Duchess 
Poppies range with brass hanging 
display stand 
£30 - 50 
291 
Bristol Pottery: Pountney & Co. Ltd -  
Fishponds 1935 
Rare Tulip pattern, City of Bristol 
Collection,   consist of 6 cups and 
saucers and 5 side plates 
£60 - 90 
292 
A Tuscan Fine Bone China tea set 
together with a Crown Trent part tea 
service 
£40 - 60 
293 
Two pieces of Oriental style pottery 
£50 - 80 
294 
A plaster model of a classical 
maiden 
Height  70cm 
£20 - 40 
295 
A Tube lined Art Nouveau style vase 
in the manner of Moorcroft. 
Numbered 3379. AF 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

296 
A 1960's 'Homemaker'  plate,  Solian 
Ware -  Soho Pottery Ltd - dish, 
Cobridge - England Commemorative 
mug -  Coronation of King George V 
& Queen Elizabeth May 1937. Plus 
Vintage King George V & Queen 
Mary Silver Jubilee beaker, 1950's 
Barratts of Staffordshire cups and 
saucers, Royal Venton Ware, Royal 
Legion limited edition plate 'Field 
Poppy' plus others  
£30 - 40 
297 
'Old Country Roses' tea and part 
dining service by Royal Albert. 
Comprising of Dinner and side 
plates, cups and saucers, teapot, 
sugar and milk jug 
The best-selling dinnerware pattern 
in the world, this classic dinner 
service is crafted in fine bone china  
£100 - 200 
298 
A Royal Worcester Sabrina Ware 
vase of Baluster form, decorated by 
W.H Austin with gilt owls amidst 
trees, signed, printed mark with date 
code for 1926, height 30cm(H) 
£100 - 200 
299 
A Pair of Royal Worcester Sabrina 
Ware cylinder vases decorated with 
storks wading amidst grasses and 
foliage, by Wm Powell, green printed 
mark with date code for 1912, 
30.5cm 
£200 - 300 
300 
Two matched 19th century 
Staffordshire sandwich plates 
'Rural Felicity and The Happy Party’ 
19cm and 18cm       
£50 - 80 
301 
A 19th Century stoneware drip 
glaze lidded tobacco jar with 
inscription 'Mrs Barclay' 21cm 
£50 - 80 
302 
Hand painted Royal Worcester 
miniature blush glazed jugs with a 
Royal Worcester miniature Toby jug 
and seven other items 
£50 - 80 
303 
A Royal Worcester framed porcelain 
roundel of a terrier type dog in 
profile signed A. Shuck. Puce mark 
verso, circa 1930s 5.5cm(d)   
£50 - 80 
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304 
A collection of 18th/19th century 
china items to include dishes, bowls, 
cups and jugs. Various factories to 
include Caughley, Lowestoft, 
Worcester 
£100 - 200 
305 
Four Royal Worcester porcelain 
figures "Maytime" of two lambs 
playing by Doris Lindner no.3125, 
green factory marks, 10.5cms high,  
Rose by Anne Acheson, shape 2930, 
dated 1948, three Beagles shape 
3132 and egg shell porcelain model 
of a seated label with puce mark 
£100 - 200 
306 
A rare Royal Worcester miniature 
figure of the Boy on Boar, modelled 
by Phoebe Stabler, decorated in 
coloured enamels, on oval green 
glazed base, 9cm high (3 1/2"), 
printed and painted marks in puce 
for 1931 and shape number 2882 
£150 - 250 
307 
A mid c20th Royal Worcester 
miniature cabinet cup and saucer 
hand painted with blue tits by Ernest 
Barker together with one other hand 
painted with peaches and grapes 
(signature indistinguishable) and a 
cabinet saucer by Stinton 
£60 - 80 
308 
A Crown Derby 'Imari pattern' part 
tea and coffee/tea service (21 
pieces) 
£100 - 200 
309 
An 18th Century Flight & Barr coffee 
can together with four other coffee 
cans  
£60 - 80 
310 
An 18th Century Worcester 
Porcelain Sauce boat., decorated 
with the Oriental country scene in 
underglaze blue 24cm x 10cm 
£800 - 1,200 
311 
A William Moorcroft for MacIntyre, 
Florian ware. Shape M921, inscribed 
WM 11cm together with a 
Worcester jewel ware cabinet cup, 
signed HY 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

312 
An c18th floral painted cream ware 
jug together with one other smaller, 
a Crown Derby field mouse and 
various tea ware 
£60 - 80 
313 
A Royal Worcester model, of Bonzo 
the cartoon dog, by George Study, 
made as a pepper pot, shape no. 
2855, dated 1932, height 3.25ins 
£80 - 120 
314 
A ROYAL WORCESTER MINIATURE 
MODEL OF A KING CHARLES 
SPANIEL ON A CUSHION, 4CM L, 
PUCE PRINTED MARK, 1907 
£60 - 80 
315 
An early c20th boxed Royal 
Worcester thimble hand painted 
with a kookabura together with five 
other Royal Worcester thimbles   
£50 - 80 
 

Glassware 
 
316 
 4 x glass decanters, 1 Aqua blue 
plus 3 others 
£50 - 80 
317 
A Desna Bohemian green glass jade 
effect figural vase etched signature 
to base together with a signed Desna 
glass ashtray 
£50 - 80 
318 
20th Century art glass in The 
Monart style (4) 
£60 - 80 
319 
A quantity of 1960s and later 
coloured glass including fish and 
birds 
£20 - 40 
320 
A large quantity of 1960s and later 
coloured glass, including ashtrays 
and vases 
£20 - 40 
321 
A quantity of 1960s and later 
coloured glass spill vases 
£20 - 40 
322 
A large collection of glassware 
including decanters and glasses 
£20 - 40 
 
 

323 
A 20th Century Swedish Art Glass 
paperweight with reverse carved 
image of an otter by Mats Jonasson 
number 2289, signed to base, 
16.5cm (h) 
£20 - 40 
324 
A collection of cut and moulded 
glass items, (6) 
£30 - 50 
325 
A vintage Daisy glass butter churn 
£20 - 30 
326 
A pair of 20th century hobnail cut 
glass decanters together with 
another pair of decanters 
£60 - 100 
327 
A pair of opaque baluster glass 
vases in the Aesthetic style, enamel 
overlaid with Persimmon decoration  
20cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
328 
A pair of hobnail cut onion shaped 
glass decanters  
£40 - 60 
329 
A large quantity of assorted 
glassware to include drinking 
glasses, bowls and two decanters  
£40 - 60 
330 
Various cut glass drinking glasses to 
include three trumpet shaped 
champagne flutes 
£40 - 60 
331 
A lime and turquoise art glass bowl, 
a leaf shaped dish with blackcurrant 
prunts and six other pieces of art 
glass in the Murano and 
Scandinavian style 
£50 - 80 
332 
A set of six Baccarat French crystal 
white wine glasses, engraved 
Baccarat to each base 
£100 - 200 
333 
Three cut glassware items,  2 x 
bowls, 1 x vase  
£20 - 40 
334 
Four pieces of opalescent Vaseline 
glass items to include a French vase 
with fruit and vine decoration signed 
Etling  
£40 - 60 
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335 
Stuart Jasper Conran  lead crystal 
designed Vintage Strata 8" floating 
candle holder/ decorative dish  
£30 - 50 
336 
Two Art de France glass vases 
together with one similar (3) 
£40 - 60 
337 
A large collection of 20th century 
art glass to include Whitefriars and 
Rhiamaki 
£60 - 80 
338 
A Uranium glass  dressing table set 
together with a Murano style vase 
£30 - 50 
339 
Venini Murano six Hexagonal  
tumblers with red rims designed by 
Carlo Scarpa 
Glass height 12.5  
£100 - 200 
340 
A Venini Murano  vase of onion 
form with narrow neck signed Venini 
Italia 83  
20cm x 20cm 
£80 - 120 
341 
Three 19th Century large glass 
paperweights together with a 
Perthshire example and three 
modern Whitefriars paperweights 
(7) 
£300 - 500 
342 
An early c19th 3 piece mould 
whittled bottle manufactured by 
H.Ricketts & Co, Bristol. Together 
with an c18th mallet shaped bottle 
and two onion shaped bottles 
£250 - 350 
343 
An early c20th clear glass decanter 
with lozenge stopper together with 
a set of four custard glasses, a small 
acid etched decanter and other clear 
& coloured glassware (17) 
£40 - 60 
344 
A collection of 20th century 
coloured glassware 
£40 - 60 
345 
A collection of 20th century 
glassware£40 - 60 
 
 
 

346 
A collection of mid century and 
later glassware 
£30 - 50 

 
Clocks 
 
347 
An art deco Bakelite cased mantle 
clock by 'Jaz' of France  together 
with other clocks and picture frames 
£50 - 80 
348 
A mahogany cased metronome 
together with an oak mantle clock  
£40 - 60 
349 
An American walnut & pine cased 
mantle clock by the Waterbury clock 
Co, Connecticut  
£20 - 40 
350 
A walnut cased Vienna regulator 
wall clock with enamelled dial 
£50 - 80 
351 
An oak cased mantle clock 
£10 - 20 
 

Collectors items’ 
 
352 
A 19th century Spelter figure 'Au 
Vainqueur' on wooden plinth 
£70 - 100 
353 
Two cocktail shakers to include a 
twist recipe example together with 
a hip flask and a turned steel 'shot' 
£40 - 60 
354 
A 1950's silver plated pouring 
cocktail shaker with teak handle 
and knop, together with two cocktail 
shakers, a glass cocktail mixer and a 
small hip flask (5) 
£60 - 80 
355 
A large quantity of vintage pin 
badges. CND, Thatcher out, Miners 
strike  
£60 - 80 
356 
A collection of smoking 
paraphernalia to include cigarette 
boxes, cigarette holders plus ashtray 
£60 - 80 
 
 

357 
A souvenir ashtray 'David Hockney' 
Royal Academy of Arts plus other 
item 
£30 - 50 
358 
A Near Eastern Bactrian seated 
male statuette 
2nd -1st Millennium BC. With one 
similar 
£150 - 250 
359 
A serpentine lidded pot together 
with a Tunbridge ware style 
octagonal lidded box and two similar 
'East Asian' cylindrical wooden pots 
£50 - 80 
359A 
A collection of Halcyon days enamel 
boxes. Four in boxes and one 
unboxed. Slight wear to lids. (5) 
£40 - 60 
360 
A noblest Zhenjue 930 black golden 
cap carved ring fountain pen 
£20 - 30 
361 
A Burr walnut folding 
'Backgammon' box together with an 
inlaid walnut cigarette box and a 
copper cigarette box 
£50 - 80 
362 
A 19th century North African dagger 
with leather hilt and pommel 
contained within a tooled leather 
sheath 
£30 - 50 
363 
An antique Arabic Jambiya, plus one 
other 
£30 - 50 
364 
An early 20th century brass Naval 
six drawer telescope with leather 
sleeve 
£60 - 90 
 
365 
T.Pape. Newcastle 2 piece cane rod 
- 285cm and C. Farlowe & Co. 
London 2 piece cane  - 274cm - 
painted green 
£40 - 60 
366 
Five novelty composite figures of 
'Betty Boop' 
£150 - 200 
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367 
A collection of Le Creuset and 
similar Kitchen wares 
£50 - 80 
368 
A North American style model 
canoe of bark construction 
£50 - 80 
369 
A portable oak collectors cabinet 
fitted with four drawers and 
slide.26.5(H)   41cm(W) 18.5(D) 
£20 - 40 
370 
A boxwood and ebony weighted 
chess set (complete) in the Staunton 
style, together with carved oak 
board 
£60 - 80 
371 
A Mamod model steam plant with 
original box  
£40 - 80 
372 
An early 20th century Chinese Mah-
jong set in leather carry case with 
stands. (Complete) 
£60 - 80 
373 
Bristol Interest: A large architectural 
plan for central Bristol shopping 
area. 
Subtitled 'Progress Plan, August 
1955' revised 1959 
Aluminium backed with green 
painted wooded frame 
128 cm x 168 cm  
£100 - 200 
374 
A 19th century elephants foot 
formed as a jardinière and mounted 
on a shaped hardwood stand 
38cm x 40cm x 20cm 
£60 - 80 
375 
A large early 20th century 
taxidermy free standing upright 
crocodile. 100cm(H) 
£400 - 600 
376 
An art deco green onyx cigarette 
box with lapis lazuli inlay. George 
Betjeman & Son Ltd 1936 marked 
Aspreys, gilt silver hinge 
£80 - 120 
377 
A fruit wood table top snuff box 
with lacquered interior and carved 
top with inscription 'Retour de 
Chasse d' Henri IV'  
£80 - 120 

378 
A vintage Bakelite cased G.E.C valve 
radio 
£30 - 40 
379 
Rolls Royce picnic hamper - in new 
condition to include four place 
settings with RR marked 
Tupperware, thermos, salt & pepper 
together with a RR picnic blanket 
£150 - 250 
380 
Muhammad Ali signed boxing 
gloves, signed t shirt 3/11/1997, 2 x 
signed boxing shorts, all with 
certificates of authenticity plus 
photographic evidence of the 
signings and ticket of event 
£700 - 1,000 
381 
20th century newspaper one to 
include the Daily Graphic dated 
17/4/1912 - reporting about the 
sinking of the Titanic and lives lost 
plus the Collier's The National 
Weekly 
£30 - 50 
382 
Two vintage Topcon SLR cameras, 
together with assorted lenses  
£150 - 250 
383 
An Ensign Commando SLR camera 
with two lenses together with  
lenses, filters and other photography 
equipment.  
£100 - 150 
384 
A live steam railway train 
locomotive and coal tender 
Beautifully made, with meths fired 
boiler 
£100 - 150 
385 
A Modern artists easel  
£10 - 20 
386 
A scratch built model of 32 gun 
Frigate Espanola 1780. 66cm x 52cm 
£50 - 80 
387 
Two pairs of copper Trench Art desk 
top picture frames one in the Art 
Nouveau style 
£50 - 80 
388 
An early 20th century large solid 
copper shop sign. ELECTROLUX LTD 
with worn enamel lettering. Approx 
350cm. Very heavy 
£150 - 250 

389 
A brass and ebonised wood 19th 
century River Policeman's 
truncheon. 31cm 
£60 - 80 
390 
A large collection of vintage 
cigarette cards 
£40 - 60 
391 
Airfix. A complete model kit for a 
1930's Bentley  
£30 - 50 
392 
A brown painted metal military 
ammunition box dated 1944 
£40 - 60 
393 
An Oriental paper fan with Ivory 
and inlaid handle in the Shibayama 
style. 34cm 
£40 - 60 
394 
An early 19th Century black lacquer 
and papier mache sewing work box 
cabinet having abalone shell 
decoration in the manner of 
Bettridge and Jennens, with original 
fitted interior. 26cm x 27cm 
£400 - 600 
395 
A collection of British and World 
stamps and postcards 
£30 - 40 
396 
A collection of UK stamps and first 
day covers contained within a 
leather suitcase 
£100 - 200 
397 
A collection of six Stamp albums 
containing mainly UK stamps 
together with a book 'Collect British 
Postmarks'  
£60 - 80 
398 
A collection of 20th century British 
and worldwide stamps 
£20 - 40 
399 
A Fender Stratocaster (2018) serial 
no MX18013313 cream contour 
body and plain maple neck. With 
fitted case 
£150 - 250 
400 
A Lindo 'Model' 'Willow - EAG' 
acoustic six string guitar - matt blue 
body with rosewood neck 
£40 - 60 
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401 
A semi hollow electric six string 
guitar with a claret red body 
£80 - 120 
402 
An Epiphone 'Les Paul' standard 
electric string guitar with sunburst 
body and rosewood neck - serial no 
EE05110086 
£100 - 150 
403 
A carved hardwood fertility figure 
together with two souvenir wall 
plaques and a North African door 
panel 
£50 - 80 
404 
A pair of African hardwood figural 
bookends together with a pair of 
carved teak figures plus a pencil box 
and bowl 
£30 - 40 
405 
A hard wood Kenyan tribal circular 
seat raised on three legs with bead 
work painted top. 45cm x 36cm(h) 
£100 - 200 
406 
Papua New Guinea. A green stone 
'Hagen' Axe with tapering wooden 
handle and with yellow orchid 
binding together with a painted 
carved wood ceremonial mask 
£150 - 250 
407 
Two  Technological exam medals 
dated 1901 with later inscription to 
edge 'George Ford Silk Weaving and 
throwing first prize 1906/1907' 
Boxed 
£80 - 120 
408 
A collection of Florins and half 
crowns 
£60 - 80 
409 
A collection of UK pre decimal 
coinage  
£40 - 60 
410 
A collection of UK and European 
coins to include Louis D'or Tokens 
and 1921 Silver One Dollar.  
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rugs 
 
411 
A large hand knotted Persian wool 
rug salmon pink ground with floral 
lozenge within a blue ground floral 
decorated border 
370cm x 255cm 
£100 - 150 
412 
A large modern rug cream ground 
with banded checked pattern 
throughout 
310cm x 250cm  
£100 - 150 
413 
A large cream and fawn coloured 
rug, 340cm x 240cm 
£40 - 60 
414 
A large modern cream patchwork 
cowhide rug with cream leather 
edging, 310cm x210cm 
£50 - 80 
415 
A large part silk Persian Nain 
Isfahan style carpet, central 
medallion and stylised birds and 
floral motifs  
250cm x 158cm 
£150 - 250 
416 
An Afghan hand knotted wool rug. 
The central field with five gulls, deep 
five tier border on a mustard ground 
206cm x 105cm 
£50 - 80 
417 
2 modern machine woven rugs 
together a machine woven Afghan 
runner. 
£40 - 60 
418 
A large Chinese machine woven 
wool rug, pink floral patterned on 
pale blue ground 
300cm x 182cm 
£60 - 80 
419 
A large Afghan hand knotted wool 
rug, geometric pattern central field 
and border, predominately in red, 
green and blue colour way 
246cm x 178cm 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

420 
A large Afghan hand knotted wool 
rug, the geometric patterned central 
field with cream banded border. 
Red, black and blue colour way 
224cm x 154cm 
£70 - 100 
421 
A 20th century hand woven small 
woollen rug. Red and blue ground 
with central floral medallion. 
130cm x 85cm 
£40 - 60 
422 
An early 20th century twelve branch 
glass chandelier.  
£100 - 200 
423 
Two Edwardian carved oak six 
branch chandeliers in the Arts and 
Crafts style larger one signed A. 
Dumez, 
Large light 78(h) x 78(W) cm  
Smaller light 54(H) x 65(W) cm 
£30 - 60 
424 
A modern metal and glass floor 
lamp, 183cm 
£10 - 20 
425 
An alabaster carved table lamp  
£20 - 40 
426 
Two large glass and stainless steel 
ceiling lanterns, Large 39cm(W) x 
76cm(H), Small 30cm(W) x 56cm(H) 
£60 - 90 
427 
A small French three branch brass 
and cut glass ceiling chandelier 
£50 - 80 
428 
Brass standard lamp with pink shade 
Height 68cm with lampshade 86cm 
£30 - 50 

 
Antique Furniture  
& Mirrors 
 
429 
A G Plan teak side table together 
with an oak finish bedside cabinet 
£40 - 60 
430 
A pair of Italian Ero (S) chairs by 
Kartell, designed by Philippe Starck 
£40 - 60 
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431 
A straight backed bedroom chair 
upholstered in orange silk, with 
protective button over cream linen 
cover 
£60 - 80 
432 
An modern sideboard in the 
regency style  
143cm(L) 53cm(D) 83cm(H) 
£10 - 20 
433 
A vintage teak bedroom wardrobe 
in the G plan style 
91cm(W) 58(D) 174cm(H) 
£30 - 50 
434 
A 19th century Tunbridge inlaid 
walnut stationary box. 
30cm x 23cm x 15cm 
£30 - 50 
435 
Two bent wood dining chairs.  
£40 - 60 
436 
A G-Plan style 1970s two tier coffee 
table with glass insert top. 136cm x 
50cm 
£60 - 80 
437 
An Art Deco walnut two tier centre 
table on castors 
50cm x 50cm 65cm(H) 
£40 - 80 
438 
A 19th century flamed mahogany 
food cupboard fitted with two 
slatted shelves 
58cm(W) 94.5cm(H) 37cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
439 
A 1950's metal framed side chair 
with formed plywood back support 
by 'Fords of Bristol' together another 
chair and  two modern wine tables 
and a wrought iron candlestick (5) 
£60 - 90 
440 
A 1970s G Pan style teak tile topped 
coffee table. 115cm x 52cm 
£50 - 80 
441 
A 1960's teak nest of 3 tables 
£50 - 80 
442 
An early 20th century stained beech 
folding child's chair 
£10 - 20 
 
 
 

443 
An Art Deco walnut finish serving 
table on pedestal supports, fitted 
with two drawers 
85cm(H) 106cm(W)53cm(D) 
£60 - 80 
444 
Schreiber teak laminate cabinet 
together with glass fronted bookcase 
£10 - 20 
445 
A modern oblong coffee table with 
leather inset top, on lyre supports 
together with a mahogany two tier 
whatnot and leather topped side 
table. (3) 
£40 - 60 
446 
A 1960's teak  circular extending 
dining table with intergral butterfly 
leaf & a set of five modern stained 
beech ladder backed dining chairs 1 
carver 
Table 114cm(W) Extended 150cm 
71cm(H)  
£50 - 80 
447 
A 19th century oak coffer /ottoman  
heavily carved and with lion face 
drawer pulls 
112cm(W) 54cm(H) 51cm(D)  
£20 - 40 
448 
A teak and laminate oval 2 tier side 
table  
£50 - 80 
449 
A Pine kitchen table. 110 cm x 55 
cm. 68cm(h) 
£50 - 80 
450 
A 19th century mahogany two door 
cabinet fitted with three shelves 
110cm(W) 110cm(H) 42.5cm(D) 
£50 - 80 
451 
A light walnut finish cabinet 
enclosed by two glazed panel doors 
with three adjustable shelves 
99cm(W) 106cm(H) 30cm(D) 
£50 - 80 
452 
A 19th century serpentine fronted 
folding card table on slender 
cabriole supports  
82cm(W) 72cm(H) 41cm(D) 
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 

453 
A late 17th century English joined 
oak coffer on chest. The top section 
with period paper lining bearing the 
Stuart crest, being over two short 
and two long fielded panel drawers 
overall decorated with fruitwood 
mouldings and on squat turned stile 
supports. Replacement top and 
brass drawer pulls 
118cm(H) 108cm(W) 48.5cm(D) 
£600 - 800 
454 
Eight mahogany dining chairs and 
two carvers, with green upholstered 
drop in seats in the Regency style 
£80 - 120 
455 
A yew wood metamorphic child's 
high chair together with an oak 
potty stool 
£40 - 60 
456 
A 20th Century glass topped dining 
table on chrome legs,  
180cm x 90cm 
£100 - 200 
457 
An Edwardian mahogany dressing 
table with string inlay decoration, 
an oval swing mirror, two short over 
two long drawers, together with a 
light oak arts and crafts style 
dressing table, two short drawers on 
turned legs,  
114cm (W) 
£30 - 50 
458 
A mahogany display cabinet with 
glazed doors 
£20 - 30 
459 
Robert Heal for Staples: A modular 
Ladderax stacking wall unit 
comprising of wardrobe, two full 
front cabinets, two x three drawer 
chests and a gazed door cabinet, 
with three keys 
201cm(H) 216cm(W) 41cm(D) 
£200 - 300 
460 
Robert Heal for Staples: A modular 
Ladderax stacking three bay shelving 
unit 
200cm(H) 185cm(W) 20.5cm(D)  
£150 - 250 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

461 
An oak four division stick/umbrella 
stand with lead drip trays together 
with a single walking stick, 
67cm(h) 
£20 - 40 
462 
An Edwardian mahogany side table 
with string inlay decoration, single 
drawer on square tapering legs 
69cm(W) x 38cm(D) cm x 70 cm(H) 
£50 - 80 
463 
A vintage tin trunk 
£40 - 60 
464 
An early Edwardian mahogany bow 
fronted chest with two short over 
two long graduated drawers on 
Ogee bracket supports 
107cm(W) x 53cm(D) x 77cm(H) 
£50 - 80 
465 
A curved oak bench. 120cm (w) 
£60 - 80 
466 
A wall mounted hanging 70 bottle 
wine rack.  67cm x 100cm together 
with a small 3 tier bottle wall 
mounted wine rack 
£80 - 120 
467 
An Edwardian mahogany framed 
parlour settee upholstered in white 
and floral fabric in the Sheraton style 
130cm(W) 90cm(H) 68cm(D) 
£200 - 400 
468 
A  late Victorian walnut twin 
pedestal desk with a gallery back 
122cm(W) 76cm(H) 47cm(D) 
£150 - 250 
469 
A rustic side table, the top of rough 
pine plank construction on wrought 
iron trestle supports 
170cm(W) 81.5cm(H) 65cm(D) 
£50 - 80 
470 
A Victorian disassembled Welsh 
slate and stone fireplace  
£100 - 200 
471 
A dark wood upholstered three 
piece suite by Ercol 
£100 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 

472 
A 19th century painted pine 
washstand together with a oval 
mahogany framed dressing mirror 
Dimensions 
Washstand 99cm(W) 49cm(D) 
74cm(H) 
Tall mirror 43cm(W) 220cm(H) 
Oval mirror 51cm(W) 68cm(H) 
£30 - 50 
473 
A Victorian mahogany flip top card 
table with circular inset top, single 
pedestal support to scroll feet 
90cm(w) 
£60 - 80 
474 
A mahogany hexagonal occasional 
table with galleried stretchers on 
turned legs. 68cm(h) 
£60 - 80 
475 
Side cabinet with cupboard and a 
shelf together with an art deco style  
circular table 
£80 - 120 
476 
An Aluminium kitchen flip top 
recycling bin by Simple Human 
together with a gold effect stand up 
toilet holder 
£30 - 50 
477 
A large cream modern 
contemporary high back 4 seat sofa. 
Upholstered in cream chenille fabric, 
fixed back one long seat cushion 3 
scatter cushions, 227cm(L) x 
84cm(D) x 100cm(H)   
£100 - 200 
478 
Black crocodile skin effect coffee 
table by Andrew Martin, with zig zag 
frame in stainless steel, 120cm(L) x 
66cm(D) x 47cm(H) 
£100 - 200 
479 
Brown leather effect console table 
136cm(L) x 45cm(D) x 77cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
480 
An oak sewing cabinet.  
Dimensions 55cm(W) 30cm(D) 
85cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
481 
A Gothic style jardinière stand 
Dimensions 36cm x 92cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
 
 

482 
A Louis XVI style upholstered 
walnut bedroom chair  
£80 - 120 
483 
An Edwardian mahogany revolving 
two tier bookcase on quadraform 
pedestal support 
49cm x 49cm x 88cm(H) 
£80 - 120 
484 
A 20th century oak cabinet of peg 
jointed construction. The carved 
panel door enclosing a fixed shelf 
Dimensions 73cm(W)  x 45cm(D)  x 
91cm(H)  
£50 - 80 
485 
A pair of George 3rd mahogany 'D' 
end shaped table ends each on four 
square tapering supports 
Dimensions  114cm(W) x 56cm (D) x 
72cm(H)  
£50 - 60 
486 
An Edwardian mahogany oval centre 
table the top marquetry inlaid with 
central fruitwood medallion stylised 
floral spray boarder. On square 
tapering spade end cross stretchered 
supports, in the Sheraton style 
100cm(W)x 64cm(D) x 69cm(H) 
£100 - 200 
487 
A 1950's walnut finish midcentury G 
Plan E Gomme Brandon sideboard.  
and dining table  designed by E 
Gomme 
Sieboard 124cm(L) x 47cm(D) x 
89cm(H) 
£150 - 250 
488 
A walnut chest of two short over 
three long graduated drawers 
£60 - 80 
489 
A 19th century French carved oak-
framed wall mirror 
Dimensions 105cm x 160cm 
£150 - 200 
490 
A small mahogany dinning table on 
turned legs. 120cm x 73cm 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

491 
A 20th century stained oak 2 section 
cabinet by Old Charm. Two lead 
glazed doors above 2 smaller carved 
panel doors on plinth base 
Dimensions 55cm(W) 49cm(D) 
115cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
492 
Gillows & Co. An ebonised wood 
and Amboyna three tier whatnot. 
Single drawer to top and bottom 
shelf with pierced brass gallery to 
top. In the neo classical style circa 
1870. Stamped Gillows 7750  to 
drawer. 97cm x 54cm x 38cm 
£700 - 1,000 
493 
Three Oriental hand painted 
screens  
£50 - 80 
494 
A modern shield back salon chair in 
the French style. Stained beech 
frame with burgundy velour 
upholstery 
Dimensions  58cm(W) 60cm(D) 
84cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

495 
A king-size suede effect upholstered 
bed  headboard, cream in colour, 
153cm(W) x 123cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
496 
A large modern king size  grey fabric 
5ft full bed headboard, 153cm(W) x 
177cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
497 
A faux Shagreen framed adjustable  
table dressing mirror 
60cm x 40cm 
£30 - 40 
498 
A brown suede effect square 
framed wall mirror 
39cm - in frame 72cm 
£50 - 80 
499 
A large modern circular sunburst 
black framed mirror 
Mirror 62cm -  in frame 153cm 
£50 - 80 
500 
A large contemporary lattice style 
wall mirror, 122cm  
£150 - 250 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

501 
An early 20th century wall mirror 
with faux marquetry frame in the 
aesthetic style (116cm x 54.5cm) 
together with a 19th century turned 
mahogany adjustable pedestal 
mirror 
£60 - 80 
502 
A modern three section mirror in 
white frame 
Measurements 85cm x 18cm each 
piece 
£50 - 80 
503 
A large modern rectangular black 
framed wall mirror, 214cm(H) x 
68cm(W) 
£50 - 80 
504 
A modern wall mirror 
Dimensions 110cm(H) x 81cm(W) 
£40 - 60 
505 
A modern cream leather mirror 
80cm(W) 106cm(H) 
£30 - 50 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 

the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 
 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 

 Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 

Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 

catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 

understand. 

 Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 

of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 

with the seller. 

 Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 

involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The lower estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 

price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 

VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 

altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

 Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 

each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 

on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  

amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  

premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

 VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable b y   the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 

20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 

imposition of VAT is likely to be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 

Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 

importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 

from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 

a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 

premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 

payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 

Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 

recoverable as input tax. 

 Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 

sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 

of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 

reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  

before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 

restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  

from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 

seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 

we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 

ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 

buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 

for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 

the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 

the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 

particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 

However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 

condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 

to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  

the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 

‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 

(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

 Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 

over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

 Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 

licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 

that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 

you need help. 

 Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 

invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 

may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 

arrangements for telephone bidding. 

 Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 

maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 

as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 

commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 

advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

 Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 

additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 

sale number, lot number  and  your  bid  /  paddle  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign 

currency, the amount we receive must be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency 

conversion and the deduction of any  bank  charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the 

front or your invoice or in the sale catalogue under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 

major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 

American Express  and  Diners  Club.   

Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 

and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 

involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

 Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 

(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 

intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 

produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 

a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 

qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 

equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 

exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 

UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 

no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 

the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 

equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 

invoices, 

 

 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 

Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 

respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 

more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 

equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 

sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  

complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  

is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 
 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 

 Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers at the following rates:- please enquire at our salerooms. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. If we consider that the Lot should 

be illustrated your permission will be asked  first.  The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by 

statute law in  the  interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not 

be offered and must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe 

goods as refuse, at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. 

Where in our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom 

promptly on being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve 

the right to charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 

http://www.dacs.org.uk/


 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is expressly reserved up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affixed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA do not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  

must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  

specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 

and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 

for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting deify  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 

any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the final bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 

of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 

the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 

no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the b e n e f i t  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  first  class  mail,  email  or 

Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 

hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 
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